

Sheela Verma Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWP No.14402 of 2025

05.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ravinder Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Rajat Choudhry, learned Assistant Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents.

Reply be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.21827 of 2025

Disposed of as not pressed at this stage.

September 05, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge