

Sheela Verma Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.14402 of 2025

01.04.2026 Present: Ms. Pooja Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Ravinder Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Reply not filed despite three opportunities granted. As prayed for, let needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter. In case reply is not filed within four weeks, further opportunity shall be subject to payment of costs.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 01, 2026
(Rishi)